
 

Term Dates 2025-26 
 

ACTIVITY START END 

AUTUMN TERM 

Autumn 1st Half Term  Monday 1st September 2025 Friday 24th October 2025 

INSET DAY(S) Monday 1st September 2025 

INSET DAY(S) Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

First day back for children Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Autumn Half Term Monday 27th October 2025 Friday 31st October 2025 

Autumn 2nd Half Term Monday 3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025 

INSET DAY Monday 3rd November 2025 

First day back for children Tuesday 4th November 2025 

Total Autumn: 75 

Christmas Holiday Monday 22nd December 2025 Friday 2nd January 2026 

 

SPRING TERM 

Spring 1st Half Term Monday 5th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026 

INSET DAY Monday 5th January 2026 

First day back for children Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Spring Half Term Monday 16th February 2026 Friday 20th February 2026 

First day back for children Monday 23rd February 2026 

Spring 2nd Half Term Monday 23rd February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026 

Total Spring: 55 

Easter Holiday  Monday 30th March 2026 Friday 10th April 2026 

 

SUMMER TERM 

Summer 1st Half Term  Monday 13th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026 

First day back for children Monday 13th April 2026 

Summer Half Term Monday 25th May 2026 Friday 29th May 2026 

Pupils back to School Monday 1st June 2026 

Summer 2nd Half Term  Monday 1st June 2026 Friday 17th July 2026 

Last Day of Term for pupils Friday 17th July 2026 

Total Summer: 65 
 

Total days for 2025/26: 195 days 

                
 



                
 
                                                                                                  

INSET DAYS (School Closed to Pupils) 
Monday 1st September 2025 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 

5th INSET day = 5x 1.25hr twilight sessions during Spring and Summer Terms 

 
  

BANK HOLIDAYS 
Christmas Day Thursday 25th December 2025 

Boxing Day Friday 26th December 2025 

New Year’s Day Thursday 1st January 2026 

Good Friday Friday 3rd April 2026 

Easter Monday Monday 6th April 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 25th May 2026 

August Bank Holiday Monday 31st August 2026 

 


